

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-412

**Request:**

1. The single longest amount of time, in hours, that an individual adult spent in A&E, where their chief complaint was mental health related, broken down by financial year, since 2010.
2. The single longest period of time, in hours, that an individual child spent in A&E, where their chief complaint was mental health related, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

**Response:**

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1.

Financial Year	Hours
01/04/2017*	28.9
01/04/2018	44.3
01/04/2019	57.2
01/04/2020	76.0
01/04/2021	173.9
01/04/2022	222.4
01/04/2023**	313.8

2.

Financial Year	Hours
01/04/2017*	8.2
01/04/2018	12.9
01/04/2019	15.3
01/04/2020	28.0
01/04/2021	23.6
01/04/2022	101.0
01/04/2023**	42.0

\*Data only available for partial year (mid-September 2017 onwards)

\*\* Information provided to 18 July 2023

**(DATE OF RESPONSE: 21 JULY 2023)**

